~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
February 2013

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2013 2012 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 48,627 51,491 -5.56%
Air Taxi 13,003 13,992 -7.07%
General Aviation 543 525 3.43%
Military 15 14 7.14%
Subtotal 62,188 66,022 -5.81%
International
Air Carrier 5,092 5,406 -5.81%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 67,280 71,428 -5.81%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 2,999,721 3,029,930 -1.00%
Domestic Off 3,008,930 3,035,831 -0.89%
Subtotal 6,008,651 6,065,761 -0.94%
International On 338,933 336,092 0.85%
International Off 332,743 334,933 -0.65%
Subtotal 671,676 671,025 0.10%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 6,680,327 6,736,786 -0.84%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 9,405 9,605 -2.09%
Domestic Off 9,195 10,065 -8.64%
Subtotal 18,600 19,670 -5.44%
International On 10,762 12,368 -12.98%
International Off 14,922 17,270 -13.60%
Subtotal 25,684 29,638 -13.34%
Total Freight & Express 44,283 49,307 -10.19%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,320 953 38.56%
Domestic Off 1,751 1,479 18.38%
Subtotal 3,071 2,432 26.28%
International On 347 435 -20.30%
International Off 18 11 67.27%
Subtotal 365 446 -18.14%
Total Mail 3,436 2,878 19.40%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 47,720 52,185 -8.56%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2354



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

February 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
Aeromexico 0 0 0 1,661 1,942 3,603 0 3,603 0.05%
Air Canada 0 0 0 3,810 4,342 8,152 0 8,152 0.12%
Air France 0 0 0 12,865 13,545 26,410 0 26,410 0.40%
Air Tran 362,834 364,759 727,593 16,810 15,981 32,791 0 760,384 11.38%
Alaska Airlines 7,974 8,298 16,272 0 0 0 0 16,272 0.24%
Allegiant Airlines 0 81 81 0 0 0 0 81 0.00%
American Airlines 36,662 35,099 71,761 0 0 0 0 71,761 1.07%
British Airways 0 0 0 3,801 4,621 8,422 0 8,422 0.13%
Compass Airlines dba DL 3,898 3,935 7,833 0 0 0 0 7,833 0.12%
Continental Airlines 47,545 46,873 94,418 0 0 0 0 94,418 1.41%
Delta Air Lines 2,019,077 2,025,589 4,044,666 261,697 254,186 515,883 0 4,560,549 68.27%
Endeavor Air 48,420 47,859 96,279 4,960 5,610 10,570 0 106,849 1.60%
Envoy Air 19,175 20,044 39,219 0 0 0 0 39,219 0.59%
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL 285,533 287,897 573,430 15,171 14,506 29,677 0 603,107 9.03%
Frontier Airlines 3,055 3,100 6,155 0 0 0 0 6,155 0.09%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 5,523 4,979 10,502 0 10,502 0.16%
Korean Air 0 0 0 9,233 8,912 18,145 0 18,145 0.27%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 3,402 3,812 7,214 0 7,214 0.11%
Mesa dba UA 8,495 8,539 17,034 0 0 0 0 17,034 0.25%
Omni Air International 0 0 0 0 307 307 0 307 0.00%
Pacific Wings dba GaSkies 73 76 149 0 0 0 0 149 0.00%
Shuttle America dba UA 12,682 13,543 26,225 0 0 0 0 26,225 0.39%
Shuttle America dba DL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Silver Airways 2,189 1,911 4,100 0 0 0 0 4,100 0.06%
SkyWest Airlines dba UA 6,581 6,349 12,930 0 0 0 0 12,930 0.19%
Southwest Airlines 60,456 60,320 120,776 0 0 0 0 120,776 1.81%
Spirit Airlines 17,234 17,260 34,494 0 0 0 0 34,494 0.52%
United Airlines 4,174 4,098 8,272 0 0 0 0 8,272 0.12%
US Airways 53,416 53,051 106,467 0 0 0 0 106,467 1.59%
Vision Airlines 248 249 497 0 0 0 0 497 0.01%

TOTAL 2,999,721 3,008,930 6,008,651 338,933 332,743 671,676 0 6,680,327 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



AIRLINE

ABX Air
Air Canada
Air France
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines
Atlas Air
British Airways
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines
China Cargo Airlines
Continental Airlines
Delta Air Lines
DHL Americas
EVA Airways
FedEx
Frontier Airlines
Kalitta Air
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air
Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo
Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines
United Parcel Service
US Airways
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3,860

685

156
750
1,311
225
300
110

20

10,762

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

1,037

1,072
5,014

1,054

291
1,367
1,025

417

93
52

14,922

TOTAL

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.41%
0.01%
2.21%
0.05%
0.05%
2.70%
0.00%
4.10%
3.92%
2.28%
2.51%
2.42%
0.29%
34.17%
1.58%
3.93%
17.15%
0.03%
0.02%
1.01%
4.78%
5.28%
0.56%
1.62%
0.46%
0.44%
0.03%
7.95%
0.06%
100.00%
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Atlanta International Airportes

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO — Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2354

February 2013

2013

101,786
27,365
1,160
32
130,343

10,566
140,909

6,120,976
6,154,654
12,275,630

699,480
715,305
1,414,785

13,690,415

19,889
18,557
38,446

21,164
30,991
52,155

90,600

2,821
3,633
6,453

702
35
736

7,190
97,790

2012

105,437
28,507
1,114
33
135,091

11,052
146,143

6,054,531
6,069,155
12,123,686

695,065
718,886
1,413,951

13,537,637

18,964
19,622
38,585

23,345
32,448
55,793

94,378

2,036
3,050
5,086

796
20
816

5,902

100,280

Change

-3.46%
-4.01%

4.13%
-3.03%
-3.51%

-4.40%

-3.58%

1.10%
1.41%
1.25%

0.64%
-0.50%
0.06%

1.13%

4.88%
-5.43%
-0.36%

-9.34%
-4.49%
-6.52%

-4.00%

38.54%
19.11%
26.89%

-11.87%
74.50%
-9.75%

21.82%

-2.48%



AIRLINE

Aeromexico

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines

British Airways

Compass Airlines dba DL
Continental Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air

Envoy Air

ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Mesa dba UA

Omni Air International
Pacific Wings dba GaSkies
Shuttle America dba UA
Shuttle America dba DL
Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines dba UA
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

February 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL

ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF
0 0 0 2,626 3,118
0 0 0 8,509 8,915
0 0 0 27,750 29,285
744,062 750,770 1,494,832 32,559 34,525
16,403 17,339 33,742 0 0
331 241 572 0 0
74,768 76,343 151,111 0 0
0 0 0 8,989 10,103
8,552 8,592 17,144 0 0
70,145 70,911 141,056 0 0
4,118,175 4,136,515 8,254,690 536,759 547,844
105,911 102,540 208,451 13,569 13,706
41,175 43,935 85,110 0 0
590,345 592,128 1,182,473 28,874 27,604
7,484 7,552 15,036 0 0
0 0 0 12,416 11,794
0 0 0 20,151 19,976
0 0 0 7,278 7,999
17,657 18,130 35,787 0 0
0 0 0 436
118 132 250 0 0
24,819 26,652 51,471 0 0
426 411 837 0 0
4,126 3,695 7,821 0 0
13,841 13,397 27,238 0 0
127,696 127,669 255,365 0 0
33,091 33,644 66,735 0 0
11,753 12,531 24,284 0 0
109,722 111,211 220,933 0 0

376 316 692

6,120,976 6,154,654 12,275,630 699,480 715,305

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

TOTAL
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5,744
17,424
57,035

1,561,916
33,742
572
151,111
19,092
17,144
141,056
9,339,293
235,726
85,110
1,238,951
15,036
24,210
40,127
15,277
35,787
436

250
51,471
837

7,821

27,238

255,365
66,735
24,284
220,933
692

13,690,415

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.04%
0.13%
0.42%
11.41%
0.25%
0.00%
1.10%
0.14%
0.13%
1.03%
68.22%
1.72%
0.62%
9.05%
0.11%
0.18%
0.29%
0.11%
0.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.38%
0.01%
0.06%
0.20%
1.87%
0.49%
0.18%
1.61%
0.01%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

ACG Air Cargo Germany
Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Continental Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Americas

EVA Airways

FedEx

Frontier Airlines

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines

United Parcel Service
US Airways

TOTAL
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YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
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Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

February 2013
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1,659
1,364
1,092
1,001

7,702

1,468

344
1,336
2,008

466

562

253

49

21,164

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

2,382

3,664
3,266
2,254
2,510
2,342

17,721

3,897

925
3,969
4,535

588
1,465

436

155

52,155

TOTAL
FREIGHT

414

925
3,969
4,535

588
1,465

436

416

6,985
54

90,600

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.46%
0.00%
0.01%
2.24%
0.06%
0.07%
2.63%
0.01%
4.04%
3.60%
2.49%
2.77%
2.58%
0.15%
33.42%
1.54%
4.30%
18.20%
0.03%
0.01%
1.02%
4.38%
5.01%
0.65%
1.62%
0.48%
0.46%
0.01%
7.71%
0.06%

100%
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